

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 503/2013 of 3 April 2013 on applications for authorisation of genetically modified food and feed in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council and amending Commission Regulations (EC) No 641/2004 and (EC) No 1981/2006 (Text with EEA relevance)

### CHAPTER III

#### SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

##### *Article 8*

##### **Requirements concerning the methods of detection, identification and quantification and for control samples and reference material of genetically modified food or feed for applications submitted under Articles 5(3), 11(2), 17(3) and 23(2)**

1 Applications submitted under Articles 5(1) and 17(1) of Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 shall comply with the following requirements, as referred to in Article 5(3)(i) and (j) and Article 17(3)(i) and (j) of that Regulation, and set out in Annex III to this Regulation, for:

- a the methods for detection and identification of the transformation event;
- b samples of food or feed and their control samples, and information as to the place where the reference material can be accessed.

2 For applications submitted under Articles 11(1) and 23(1) of Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003, the requirements set out in Annex III to this Regulation for:

- a the methods for detection and identification of the transformation event;
- b samples of food or feed and their control samples, and information as to the place where the reference material can be accessed,

shall apply only for the purposes of application of Articles 11(2)(d) and 23(2)(d).

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 503/2013. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 53](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. 7 para. 1.1(a) omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54\(e\)\(iii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(b))
- Annex 1 Pt. 7 para. 1 substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(e)(iv) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17\(10\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54\(a\)\(i\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 4(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54\(a\)\(ii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 8 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54\(a\)\(iii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1.1(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54\(b\)\(i\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1.1(e)(v) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54\(b\)\(ii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1.1(e)(vi) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54\(b\)\(iii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 7 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54\(b\)\(iv\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(a)(b) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(a))
- Annex 1 Pt. 7 para. 1.8(h) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 54\(e\)\(iv\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 54(e) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 17(10)(b))
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(a)(i) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17\(10\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 4 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(a)(ii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17\(10\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. 1 para. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(a)(iii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17\(10\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(b)(i) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17\(10\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(b)(ii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17\(10\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(b)(iii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17\(10\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. 2 para. 7 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(b)(iii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17\(10\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Pt. 7 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/705, reg. 54(e)(iii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17\(10\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 56\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 3 point C para. 3.1(4) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 56\(c\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 56\(a\)\(i\)](#)

- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.3.1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 2 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55\(a\)\(ix\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.1.2(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.3.2.1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.3.2.2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55\(a\)\(iv\)](#)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55\(a\)\(ix\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.4.2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55\(a\)\(v\)](#)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.4.4.1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55\(a\)\(vi\)](#)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55\(a\)\(vii\)](#)
- Annex 2 s. 2para. 1.6.4 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 55\(a\)\(viii\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705 reg. 49](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 49 substituted immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1\(2\), 17\(9\)](#))
- Art. 4(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/705, reg. 49](#) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 17\(9\)](#)